QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	1195
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 12 JUNE 2020
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  20 - 2020
1195.	Ms A L A Abrahams (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development: 
Whether her department has any contractual agreements with (a) a certain company (name furnished) and (b) its affiliates; if so, will she furnish Ms A L A Abrahams with the (i)(aa) memorandum of understanding and (bb) service-level agreements between her department and (aaa) the specified company and (bbb) its affiliates and (ii) names of the members of boards of directors of (aa) the specified company and (bb) its affiliates; if not, why not; if so, by what date, in each case?									NW1500E
[image: header]

1

REPLY:		
National Assembly written Reply: 1195 of 2020
	(a)
Company
	(b)
Affiliates
	(i)(aa)(bb)(aaa)(bbb)
	(ii)(aa)
	(bb)

	The Department of Social Development procured sanitizers for the officials from ECD Projects for the amount of R1379.50 
	N/A
	N/A

	Mr. Edward Schierhout
	N/A
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